UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 0904203060 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/11/2009 03:11 PM Pg: 1 of 3

900	X		
Release of Deed	Full	Partial	
Know all Men by these p JPMorgan Chase Bank,			
consideration of one dol whereof is hereby acknown 13087 Main Street LLC,	wledged, does here	by release, convey a	
13087-13089 Main Stree representatives and ass whatsoever Bank may h 09/28/07 as Documer	igns, all the right, title ave acquired in, thro	e, interest, claim or ough or by a certain	
registered in the Record the State of Illinois appli legally described as follo See Exhibit "A" Tax Parcel Identification No.	er's/Registrars Office cable to the property ows, to-wit:	e of <u>Cook</u> , situated in said Co	County, in

Property Address: 13087-13089 Main Street Lemont, IL 60439

PIN see above

For the Protection of the Owner, this Release shall be filed with the Recorder or Registrar of Titles in whose office the Mortgage or Trust of Deed was filed.

RECORD & RETURN TO:
MARISSA JANOLO (% UDS
P.O. BOX 29071 | 1020987
GLENDALE. CA 91203
00450310868004
(2012 9 393 9
3 9 39

0904203060 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHECK IF PARTIAL - if checked, the	following apply
This Release is deemed and shall be construed aforementioned Mortgage and Assignments of property and that the lien of said Mortgage and without abatement or interruption with respect interest in and to any and all other property strength of the property of	of Rents, which also covers other and Assignment of Rents shall continue to all of the Bank's right, title and
Dated at HOUSTON, TX as of	12/19/08
By:Cassandra Y. Fields Its: Authorized Agent	Attest: Duma Casly Thelma Easley Its: Collateral Specialist
State ofTexas County ofHarris	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for CHEREBY CERTIFY THAT: the persons whose instrument are personally known to me to be diagents of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	names are subscribed to the foregoing luly authorized

and THAT THEY appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument in writing as duly authorized agents of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said Corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 01/25/07

This instrument was prepared by: Thelma Easley

7) Osmin, 552, 21-25-209

After recording mail to: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. PO BOX 4660 HOUSTON TX 77210-

00450310868004

0904203060 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL 7282303 Fale: W of 15

EXHIBIT "A"

13087 Mari Street Cle

PARCEL 1:

THE WEST 72.52 FEET OF LOT 2 IN DOOLIN AND KIRK'S RESUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 404.70 FEET OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4, TOGETHER WITH THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT LOTS 1 TO 5 BOTH INCLUSIVE, OF CHRISTIAN BOE'S SUBDIVISION OF CERTAIN PARTS THEREOF) OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF DECORDED AUGUST 30, 1889 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1149383 IN BOOK 37 OF PLATS, PAGE 18,

ALSO

THE EAST 1/2 OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WEST OF THE EAST 404.70 FEET OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SCID SECTION 14 AND NORTH OF THE CENTER OF THE SAG-LEMONT ROAD, (ALSO. DESCRIBED AS THAT PART OF LOT 6. IN CHARLES E. BOYER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 14, LYING NORTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF THE SAG-LEMONT ROAD,

(EXCEPTING FROM THE AFORESAL) EAST 1/2 AND FROM SAID PART OF LOT 2, THAT PART THEREOF LYING SOUTH OF THE LORTH LINE OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED TO NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS COMPANY, BY DEED (ECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. ON MAY 2. 1963 AS DOCUMENT MUMBER 18785599), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

AN EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BLN LFIT OF THE AFOREDESCRIBED PARCEL AS CREATED BY A GRANT FROM NORTHERN ILLINOIS GAS COMPANY TO NORTH AMERICAN CAR CORPORATION, BY DEED OATED MAY 1, 1963 AND REJORDED MAY 2, 1963 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 18785600, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.